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Terminal

Phase

Wave length




Spectrum

Spectral

Insulator

Mycalex

Damping factor




Ripple factor

Quality factor

Jo

(0<10) (0>10)




Power factor

Crowbar




Binary counter

Decade

1Decade 100Hz 1khz

0.1Hz 1Hz 10Hz 100Hz

.1 Decade

Electronics




(triode) (vacuum diode)

(1950)

.(solid state electronics)

.(semiconductor devices)

Optoelectronics




Power electronics

Radio astronomy

Passive component

Active component




Opto-isolators

Filament

Hole

Energy gap

.(eV)




Test

Diode investigation

.()104

( 100 Q )




( )104

0) 0) 0
(): 104

() ()
+ (DMM)




Potential difference

Copper loss

Thermal overload




Ultrasonic

.20 kHz

Flux

Ferrite

Schmitt trigger




Circuit breaker

Base

Left-hand rule -

() 105




105

Right-hand rule

( )105

Ohm's law

.(V=IR)




106

i(amper)
A
i 1
4
2
p)
‘ >
v v (volt)

- 106

Faraday law




Coulomb law

107 "Fa%

()

Kirchhoff's law for current

Q_,F

107




Kirchhoff's law for voltage

Lenz law




Gate triggering

Thyristor triggering

. (VFBO)

Trimmer

Diode shorting




Dead short

Cutoff

Core

Laminated core




Response measurement

108

Magnetic core

Channel

using discret point methode




L

%ut

108

.(0 Hz)




Response measurement

.109

using sweep frequency




10.7MHz

8 m
T T ¢
109
Telemetry
L)
Peak value
)
Cathode

Detector




.(IF)

FM

Automatic-direction finder,

ADF

Zero current detector

( 0.7-0.5)




.(zero crossing detector circuits)

Phase detector

Peak detector




Jo

Lie detector

FM detector

(FM)




Resistive temperature

detector

Thin film detector

Magnetic flux density

(1 Tesla= Welzer )
m




Transfer Gain

200 mV/mA

Current gain

Voltage gain

Power gain

Closed-loop gain




Open-loop gain

200000 50000

Common mode gain




Rectifier efficiency

Microphone

Silver solder




Printed circuit board

110

110

Protoboard




.(10.7 MHz

Lumen

Flux ( )

Signal mixer

Maxwell

Center tap




Relay

Thermal relay

Oscilloscope

111




111

Curve Tracer

(112

112

Temperature sensor




Decoder

113

R F YA

sl a )

s

2 113

AC/DC




Neutral

Multivibrator




Intermittent

Continuity

Thermostat

Electric field




Current divider

Collector

Limiter

FM limiter

(IF)




Motor-boating

-1

Radio broadcast




Spectrum analyzer

(Domain)

Current to voltage converter

DC chopper




Dry type transformer

Depressor transformer

Oil transformer

Transducer

Acoustic transducer




Electroacoustic transducer /

Electromechanical transducer

Electrochemical

transducer

Pulse transformers




Circuit diagram

Timing diagram

114
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Vector diagram

Permanence

Capture range

So

Common mode range




E15V +10V

Midrange

Oscillator

Tuned output oscillator
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The Armstrong Oscillator

LC

116

(tickler) " !




R3 I C2 iq

1

Lp

116

The phase shift oscillator

RC

117
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.180° RC
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Pierce oscillator

Twin —T Oscillator T

.RC T

(O118

(Band-stop) -

(Notch)

()118

I




T - 118

Jr

Jr

(R1, R)

-R; ()

The Wien bridge oscillator

C R,

120

G




Xeo C;

(f )

Xei

.ll n 120

Clapp oscillator

Cs

121




121

Colpitts oscillator

122

LC




122

Local oscillator

Hartley oscillator

123




0 > 10

123

So)
I
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Current mirror

Video

I see

Flip-flop

(bistable

.multivibrator)

) (set

. (reset




Zero-dB reference

.(0 dB)

(0dB

0dB )

Stage

) 1




Filter

RL filter

Rectification filter

124

RL




|

124

Band pass filter

State-variable band pass

filter




(LP)

.(HP)

High-pass filter

Law-pass filter

RC




The Sallen-Key high pass filter -

125

- 125

The Sallen-Key law pass -

filter

VCVS

.(Voltage-controlled voltage source)

RC




126 ) -40dB/decade

- 126
Band Stop filter




High pass active filter

Active band pass filter

. RC




Passive filters

Active filter

Digitizer




Accumulator

Phase-locked loop
(PLL)
127

Jo

VCO

e VCO

.VCO




Va

VCO

vVCO Veconr

Jo (VCO)

PLL

VCO

.LLP

— Vout
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~
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A
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Closed-loop

Open-loop

Circuit admittance




Receiver

Sink

Alligator clip

Priority encoder




Binary coded decimal, BCD

(1 0)

Drain

Power supply

128




110V ac

T1

1N4001

=
1000 pF

+9V
O
g LG

) E

Dy -

Constant-current source

Dy

AC power supply

Anode




Frequency multiplier

Voltage multiplier

129

C

Ve

.D, 2Vp C;

.2 Vp D3 CZ

C: C;

3V V42V,




129
Scaling Adder

130




Full adder

Phasing

Compliance

Automatic-data processing, ADP

2R,




DC Beta

Coefficient of coupling

DC alfa

Temperature coefficient of

frequency

Zener temperature-coefficient,

TC




0.1%/°C

0.012 V

Power loss factor

Hybrid parameters

)

12V

Vz




Emitter impedance

Collector impedance

Op. Amp. output impedance




Op. Amp. Input impedance

Matched impedance

Roll off rate




20 .dB/Decade
40 dB/decade dB/decade
60 dB/decade

Slew rate

(SR)

(step input voltage)

SR . /

Balanced modulator




131

(7o)
(V)
v A Al
AN
131
Ganged




Electromagnet

Differentiator

Duplexer

Single throw switch




Toggle switch

Silicon-controlled switch, SCS

(SCS)

SCS

SCS

SCR

SCS

SCR

(SCR)




Dot convention

Comparator

Window comparator




Metal film resistor

132

132

Drain-To-Source ( )

Resistance

Ve

Vps Vps




Dropping resistor

Current limiting resistor

Thermistor

L

Ap




Negative resistance

Positive resistance

Rectifier




Bridge rectifier

Full-wave rectifier

133




Center-tapped rectifier

Silicon-controlled rectifier

(SCR)

(npnp)

SCR

SCR

SCR A )




Light-activated silicon

controlled rectifier

(LASCR)

SCR

LASCR

. SCR

Half-wave rectifier




Ammeter

Multimeter

Integrator




Amplifier

Instrumentation amplifier

(~300 mW)

.(CMRR > 100 dB)




Small signal amplifier

Common-emitter amplifier

135

135




Common-gate amplifier

Intermediate frequency amplifier

Push-pull amplifier

Class A amplifier

180°

136




Class C amplifier

B \/
( ) - 136
Class B amplifier -
180°
137 -
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Difference amplifier

Common-base amplifier

.140




140

CB

Averaging Amplifier

Common collector amplifier




(CC)

Common drain amplifier

Summing amplifier (

Common source amplifier




Differential amplifier

141

141




Preamplifier

Audio amplifier

(AF)

Inverting amplifier




142

142

Noninverting amplifier




.143

Ry
N
Vi
—O V.
Ri§ . out
Vin
143

Power amplifier

Multistage amplifier




Tuned or frequency-selective

amplifier

144




144

Sense amplifiers

145




145

Untuned amplifiers

.(broadband amplifiers)

Speedup capacitor

Bypass capacitor

Cs .146




146

Tantalum capacitor

Coupling capacitor




Ci 146

Electrolytic capacitor

Ceramic capacitor

G




Paper capacitor

Repeater

Toroidal coil

Solenoid




Bypass

Frequency discriminator

Source

Energized




Fuse

Direct-coupled transistor

logic

Resistor-transistor logic, RTL -

Transistor-transistor logic, TTL -




Diode-transistor logic, DTL

AND

Voltage regulator

OR




(IC)

Adapter

Cathode

Sound waves




.(20-2000 Hz)

Dekametric waves

Carrier wave

(RF)

Triangular wave

147

147




Square wave

148

148

Rectangular wave

.149

Horizontal polarized wave




Microwave

.EHF SHF UHF

Conductor

Solid Conductor

Superconductor




Function generator

150

150

Pluses generator

AC generator




Enable pulse

Inhibit pulse

Mark-to-space ratio

Signal to noise ratio

DC Current Transfer Ratio




%100 %350

%50 —

%500

Standoff ratio

Aspect ratio

4:3

151




Common-mode rejection ratio,

CMRR

CMRR

CMRR

Power supply rejection ratio




Phase-alternation line, PAL

(phase-

alternation line)

50 625

Binary system

Passive system

Sequential with memory, SECAM

(Sequential




(2)

(R)

Superposition theorem

Compensation theorem

@

with memory)




=% O )

Thevenin theorem




Th
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A
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B
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Miller’s theorem

Norton theorem




153 !

153

Transmission




-2

Permeability

Half-power points

Q point




Breakdown types

-1:
-2
-3.
154 . -
-V
<
7
{\-\I
(.
Y-1
154

Diode types




Mode




Depletion mode

.(MOSFET)

.)155
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be 1}
]
N - N©
N = NS
- NS
\ NS
IE : : +
= Y I = "w
VGG T VGG p—g B
Vas Vs Ves
D-MOSFET 155
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MOSFET JFET
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Enhancement mode

155 ()

Common-mode

Intelligent communication terminals

Nucleus




156

156

Telephone

Phase margin

180°

RC ((ptot)

¢, +180°

Qo 157




360°

180° + ¢, +6,,, =360° ( 0
(L 6pm =180° _|(Ptot
180°
360°
A
180"+ ¢
L

157

360°)




Diode drop

Thermal runaway

Receiving antenna

Transmitting antenna




Chassis

Execution unit

Arithmetic-logic unit, ALU




Visual Display unit

Junction




O O 0 0 0 N 9 N N U W W LN NN =

—_ =
(=R -}

Band width

Pulse width
Link

Radio communication
Coupling

Acoustic coupling
Optical couplers

AC coupling
Butterworth response
Bessel response
Frequency response
Chebyshev response
Phase response
Thermal stability
Stability

Electric polarization
Depletion
Electromagnetic communication
Attenuation
Reliability

Secondary emission
Photoemission

Diffusion and drift




11
12
12
13
14
14
15
15
16
17
17
18
21
22
23
25
25
27
28
29
29
30
30
32
32
33
33
34

Performance
Optical Fiber
Electronic tubes

Digital systems

Positive and negative logic
systems

Electron

Emitter

Proton

Crystal

Ionization
Hysteresis
Transistor
Alloyed transistor

Unijunction transistor

Programmable unijunction
transistor

The critical frequency
Triac

Saturation

Transistor linear operation
Transistor non-linear operation
Hanging

Feedback

Negative feedback
Acoustic feedback

Positive feedback
Transconductance

JFET

Electric current




35
35
36
37
38
38
39
39
39
40
41
41
41
42
43
43
46
46
46
47
47
48
48
49
49
49
50
51

Alternating overcurrents
Direct overcurrents
Thyrositors

Boolean algebra

Electric potential
Transient state of circuit
Electromagnetic induction
Step

The differential Input
The inverting input
Single ended input

The Noninverting input
dB

DIAC

Stator

Internal capacitances of
transistor

Siemens

Dominant network
Electric energy
The piezoelectric phenomena
Inverters
Counters

Atomic number
Alpha

Photon

Clipper

Trigger

Thermal triggering




51
52
52
53
54
54
55
55
56
57
57
57
58
58
59
60
60
61
61
61
62
63
64
64
65
65
65
66

Accidental triggering
Triggering due light radiation
Electric power

The pole

Electromotive force, emf

Average value of periodic
function
Reactive value of periodic
function

Gain

Overall gain
Total gain
Efficiency
Electricity
Coulomb

Laser

Timer 555
Electric field
Magnetic field
AC drives
Synchronous drives
DC drives
Transformer
Visible spectrum
Active region
Buffer
Microprocessor
Impedance

Coil reactance

The resistor

555




67
67
69
69
70
70
71
71
73
75
76
76
77
78
79
79
79
79
80
80
80
81
81
81
82
82
82
82

Internal resistance

The capacitor

Clamper

The induction coil
Capacitance reactance
Characteristic
Characteristic curve
Diode characteristic curve
Collector characteristic curves
Conductors

Insulators

Semiconductor
Electromagnetic waves
Line drivers and receivers
Percent of regulation
Signal sideband
Quiescent point

Acoustic transmission
Antenna

Atomic weight

NP junction

Absorption

Thermoionic emission
Field emission
Propagation

Selectivity

Maximum power transfer

Drift

()




83
83
84
84
85
85
86
87
87
88
88
88
89
89
89
90
90
91
91
93
93
94
94
95
95
96
96
96

Roll-off

Gain roll-off

Bias

Emitter biasing
Transistor biasing
Collector feedback bias
Base biasing

Forward bias

Reverse bias
Voltage-divider biasing
Midpoint Biasing
Matching

Impedance matching
Diode opening
Inversion

Phase inversion
Secondary breakdown
Zener breakdown
Reverse breakdown
Skin effect

Peltier effect
Faraday’s effect

Hall’s effect

Tristate (or high impedance)
devices

Monochromatic
Minimum specifications
RC

Ground




97
97
97
98
98
98
99
99
99
100
100
100
101
101
102
102
103
103
103
103
104
105
105
106
106
107
107
108

Virtual ground

Floating ground
Intrinsic semiconductors
Extrinsic semiconductor
Infrared light
Maximum inverse voltage
Maximum ratings
Ampere

Octave

Telegraphy

Interleaving

Noises signals
Large-signal

Radiation
Recombination
Turn-off

Conduction electron
Free electron

Battery

Logic gates

Gate

OR gate

NOT gate

AND gate

NOR gate

NAND gate

Beta

Emitter-follower




108
108
108
108
109
109
109
109
110
110
111
112
112
113
113
113
114
114
114
114
115
115
116
117
117
117
118
119

Voltage-follower
Source-follower
Propagation delay
Electro-luminescence
Dissipation
Abnormal dissipation
Sampling

Fold-back current limiting

Automatic frequency control,
AFC

control, AGC Automatic gain
voltage control AC line
Speed control
Frequency-domain analysis
Time-domain analysis
Loading
A/D conversion
D/A conversion
Schematic
Tapered
Conventional current flow
Abnormal oscillation
E-MOSFET
Dual gat MOSFET
Switching transistor
Diffused base transistor
Field effect transistor, FET

MOSFET

Junction field effect transistor,
JFET

MOSFET




120
120
122
124
124
125
125
126
126
126
126
126
127
127
127
127
128
129
129
130
130
131
132
133
133
134
134
134

Darlington phototransistor
Phototransistor
General Purposes Transistors
Radio frequency transistors
Power Transistors
Threshold frequency
Cutoff frequency
Center frequency
RF
High frequency, HF
Super high frequency
Unity gain frequency
Intermediate frequency, IF
Low frequency, LF
Very low frequency
Sum and difference frequencies
Covalent
Leakage
Tesla
Distortion
Output distortion
Crossover distortion
Waveform distortion
Zeroing
Troubleshooting
Doping

Cascade

Frequency-division multiplex,
FDM




135
135
135
136
136
137
137
137
138
138
138
138
139
139
139
140
140
141
142
142
143
143
143
143
144
144
145
145

Modulation

Frequency modulation, FM
Amplitude modulation, AM
Enhancement
Compensation

Phase Lag Compensation

Biasing current compensation in
voltage follower

Input Offset Voltage
Compensation

Discharge
Dynamic convergence
Bounding

Valence
Amplification
Sintering
Television

Analog

Load regulation
Line regulation
Interfacing
Harmonic
Transconductance
Incandescence
Holding current
Surge current
Majority current
Minority current
Switching current

Dark current




145
146
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
149
149
150
150
152
152
152
153
153
153
154
154
154
155
155
155

Runway collector current
Bleeding current

Input bias current
Collector leakage current
Static reverse current
current Gate trigger
Alternating current
Eddy currents

Time constant

Dielectric constant
Bipolar

Truth table

Device
Forward-breakover voltage
Ripple voltage

Pinch-off voltage
Potential barrier

Open circuit voltage
Knee voltage

Isolation voltage

Cutoff voltage

Input offset voltage

AC voltage

carriers Majority
Minority carriers
Mutual inductance
Distributed inductance

Instrument sensitivity




155
156
156
156
156
157
157
158
159
160
160
160
160
161
161
162
162
162
163
163
164
164
165
165
165
166
166
166

Load

Inductive load

Least significant bit, LSB
Most significant bit, MSB
Output

Load line

AC Load Line

DC Load Line
Measurement error
Linear

Primary cell

Memory cell

Secondary cell

Mercury cell
Photo-voltaic or solar cell
Alkaline cell
Nickel-cadmium cell
Squaring circuit
Single-phase rectifier
Three-phase rectifier
Constant current circuit
Resonance circuit
Integrated circuit

Closed circuit television
Hybrid circuit

Dry circuit

Parallel resonance circuit

Astable circuit




167
167
168
168
169
170
171
172
172
172
174
174
175
176
176
177
178
178
179
180
180
180
180
181
181
181
182
182

Medium-scale integrated circuit,
MSI

Metal work function
Commutator
Diode
PIN
Step-recovery diode
LASER Diode
Gun diode
Tunnel diode
Light emitted diode
Surface-barrier diode
Zener diode
Schottky diode
Shockley diode
Photodiode
VARACTOR diode
Input
Common mode input
Floating input
Voltage commutation
Load commutation
Current commutation
Forced-commutation
Control circuits
Commutation circuits
circuits Snubber
intrinsic

Memories

PIN




183
183
184
184
185
185
185
185
186
186
186
187
188
188
188
189
189
189
189
190
190
191
191
192
192
192
192
193

Acoustic memory
Atom
Germanium atom
Silicon atom
Trivalent atom
Pentavalent atom
Ionic bond
Covalent bond
Radar
Order
Bode-Plot
Binary digit
Digital
Resonance
Phase angle
Hold time
Propagation time
Turn-off time
Delay time
Storage time
Electron-hole pair
Darlington pair
Electronic clock
Registers
registers Shift
Mounting capacitance
Distributed capacitance

Miller's output capacitance




193
194
195
195
195
195
196
196
196
196
197
197
197
198
199
199
200
200
200
200
200
201
202
202
203
203
203
204

Muller's input capacitance
R-2R ladder
Perimitivity

Speaker

Audio

Sonar

Charger

Phase splitter

RC networks

Network

Bypass RC network
Output RC-network
Input RC-network

N- Type semiconductor
P- Type semiconductor
Grid

Electric charge
Dielectric strength
Magnetic field intensity
Spark

Oscillation conditions
Oscillation start up conditions
Interface latch chip
Chip

Band

High fidelity, Hi Fi
Pulse code

Resistance color code

R-2R

RC

RC
RC
RC




205
205
206
206
207
207
208
208
208
209
209
209
209
209
210
210
211
211
212
212
212
213
214
214
214
214
215
215

Acceptors

Donors

Data sheet
Gain-bandwidth product
Coherent light
Depletion layer
Terminal

Phase

Wave length
Spectrum
Spectral
Insulator
Mycalex
Damping factor
Ripple factor
Quality factor
Power factor
Crowbar

Binary counter
Decade
Electronics
Optoelectronics
Power electronics
Radio astronomy
Passive component
Active component
Opto-isolators

Filament




215
215
216
216
218
218
218
219
219
219
219
220
220
220
221
221
222
223
223
224
224
225
225
225
225
226
226
226

Hole

Energy gap

Test

Diode investigation
Potential difference
Copper loss
Thermal overload
Ultrasonic

Flux

Ferrite

Schmitt trigger
Circuit breaker
Base

Left-hand rule
Right-hand rule
Ohm's law

Faraday law
Coulomb law
Kirchhoff's law for current
Kirchhoff's law for voltage
Lenz law

Gate triggering
Thyristor triggering
Trimmer

Diode shorting
Dead short

Cutoff

Core




226
227
227

227

229

230
230
230
230
231
231
232
232
233
233
234
234
234
235
235
235
235
235
236
236
237

Laminated core
Magnetic core

Channel

Response measurement using
discret point methode

Response measurement using
sweep frequency

Telemetry

Peak value

Cathode

Detector

Automatic-direction finder, ADF
Zero current detector

Phase detector

Peak detector

Lie detector

FM detector

Resistive temperature detector
Thin film detector

Magnetic flux density
Transfer Gain

Current gain

Voltage gain

Power gain

Closed-loop gain

Open-loop gain

Common mode gain

Rectifier efficiency




237
237
238
238
239
239
239
239
240
240
240
240
241
242
242
242
243
243
244
244
244
244
245
245
245
245
246
246

Microphone
Silver solder
Printed circuit board
Protoboard
Lumen
Flux
Signal mixer
Maxwell
Center tap
Relay
Thermal relay
Oscilloscope
Curve Tracer
Temperature sensor
Decoder
AC/DC
Neutral
Multivibrator
Intermittent
Continuity
Thermostat
Electric field
Current divider
Collector
Limiter

FM limiter
Motor-boating

Radio broadcast




247
247
247
248
248
248
248
248
249
249
249
249
250
250
251
251
251
251
252
252
252
253
254
256
256
257
258
259

Spectrum analyzer
Current to voltage converter
DC chopper
Dry type transformer
Depressor transformer
il transformer
Transducer
Acoustic transducer
Electroacoustic transducer
Electrochemical transducer
Electromechanical transducer
Pulse transformers
Circuit diagram
Timing diagram
Vector diagram
Permanence
Capture range
Common mode range
Midrange
Oscillator

oscillator Tuned output
The Armstrong Oscillator
The phase shift oscillator
Pierce oscillator
Twin —T Oscillator
The Wien bridge oscillator
Clapp oscillator

Colpitts oscillator




260
260
262
262
262
263
263
264
264
264
265
265
266
266
267
267
268
269
269
270
270
270
271
271
273
273
273
274

Local oscillator
Hartley oscillator
Current mirror
Video
Flip-flop
Zero-dB reference
Stage
Filter
RL filter
Rectification filter
Band pass filter
State-variable band pass filter
High-pass filter
Law-pass filter
The Sallen-Key high pass filter
The Sallen-Key law pass filter
Band Stop filter
High pass active filter
Active band pass filter
filters Passive
Active filter
Digitizer
Accumulator
Phase-locked loop
Closed-loop
Open-loop
Circuit admittance

Receiver

RL




274
274
274
275
275
275
276
276
276
277
277
278
279
279
279
280
280
280
280
280
280
281
281
282
282
282
283
283

Sink

Alligator clip

Priority encoder

Binary coded decimal, BCD
Drain

Power supply

AC power supply
Constant-current source
Anode

Frequency multiplier
Voltage multiplier

Scaling Adder

Full adder

Phasing

Compliance
Automatic-data processing, ADP
DC Beta

Coefficient of coupling

DC alfa

Temperature coefficient of
frequency

Zener temperature coefficient, TC
Power loss factor

Hybrid parameters

Emitter impedance

Collector impedance

Op. Amp. output impedance
impedance Op. Amp. Input

Matched impedance




283
284
284
285
286
286
286
286
287
287
288
288
288
289
289
290
290
290
291
291
291
292
292
293
293
294
294
295

Roll off rate

Slew rate

Balanced modulator
Ganged

Electromagnet
Differentiator

Duplexer

Single throw switch
Toggle switch
Silicon-controlled switch, SCS
Dot convention
Comparator

Window comparator
Metal film resistor
Drain-To-Source Resistance
Dropping resistor
Current limiting resistor
Thermistor

Negative resistance
Positive resistance
Rectifier

Bridge rectifier
Full-wave rectifier
Center-tapped rectifier

Silicon-controlled rectifier

Light-activated silicon controlled
rectifier

Half-wave rectifier

Ammeter




295
295
296
296
297
297
298
298
298
298
299
299
300
301
301
302
302
303
303
303
304
305
305
305
306
307
307
308

Multimeter

Integrator

Amplifier

Instrumentation amplifier
Small signal amplifier
Common-emitter amplifier
Common-gate amplifier
Intermediate frequency amplifier
Push-pull amplifier
amplifier Class A

Class B amplifier

Class C amplifier
Complementary pair
Difference amplifier
Common-base amplifier
Averaging Amplifier
Common collector amplifier
Common drain amplifier
Summing amplifier
Common source amplifier
Differential amplifier
Preamplifier

Audio amplifier

Inverting amplifier
Noninverting amplifier
Power amplifier

Multistage amplifier

Tuned or frequency-selective
amplifier




309
310
310
310
311
311
312
312
312
313
313
313
314
314
314
314
314
315
315
315
316
316
317
317
317
318
318
318

Sense amplifiers

Untuned amplifiers

Speedup capacitor

Bypass capacitor

Tantalum capacitor

Coupling capacitor
Electrolytic capacitor
Ceramic capacitor

Paper capacitor

Repeater

Toroidal coil

Solenoid

Bypass

Frequency discriminator
Source

Energized

Fuse

Direct-coupled transistor logic
Resistor-transistor logic, RTL
Transistor-transistor logic, TTL
Diode-transistor logic, DTL
Voltage regulator

Adapter

Cathode

Sound waves

Dekametric waves

Carrier wave

Triangular wave




319
319
319
320
320
320
320
321
321
321
322
322
322
322
322
323
323
324
324
324
325
325
325
326
326
327
327
328

Square wave

Rectangular wave
Horizontal polarized wave
Microwave

Conductor

Solid Conductor
Superconductor

Function generator

AC generator

Pluses generator

Enable pulse

Inhibit pulse
Mark-to-space ratio
Signal to noise ratio

DC Current Transfer Ratio
Standoff ratio

Aspect ratio

Common-mode rejection ratio,
CMRR

Power supply rejection ratio
Phase-alternation line, PAL
Binary system

Passive system

Sequential with memory, SECAM
Superposition theorem

theorem Compensation
Pythagorean theorem

Thevenin theorem

Miller’s theorem




328
329
329
330
330
330
331
332
332
334
335
335
335
335
336
337
337
338
338
338
338
339
339
339

Norton theorem
Transmission
Permeability
Half-power points
Q point
Breakdown types
Diode types

Mode

Depletion mode
Enhancement mode

Common-mode

Intelligent communication
terminals

Nucleus

Telephone

Phase margin

Diode drop

Thermal runaway
Receiving antenna
Transmitting antenna
Chassis

Execution unit
Arithmetic-logic unit, ALU
Visual Display unit

Junction
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A/D conversion / 113
Abnormal dissipation 109
Abnormal oscillation 115
Absorption 81
AC coupling 5
AC drives 61
AC generator 321
voltage control AC line 111
AC Load Line 157
AC power supply 276
AC voltage 154
AC/DC / 242
Acceptors 205
Accidental triggering 51
Accumulator 271
Acoustic coupling 3
Acoustic feedback 32

Acoustic memory 183




Acoustic transducer

Acoustic transmission

Active band pass filter

Active component

Active filter

Active region

Adapter

AlKkaline cell

Alligator clip

Alloyed transistor

Alpha

Alternating current
Alternating overcurrents
Ammeter

Ampere

Amplification

Amplifier

Amplitude modulation, AM

Analog

248

79

269

214

270

64

317

162

274

21

49

147

35

295

929

139

296

135

140




AND gate

Anode

Antenna

Arithmetic-logic unit, ALU
Aspect ratio

Astable circuit

Atom

Atomic number

Atomic weight
Attenuation

Audio

Audio amplifier
Automatic frequency control, AFC

control, AGC Automatic gain

Automatic-data processing, ADP

Automatic-direction finder, ADF

Average value of periodic function

Averaging Amplifier

106

276

80

339

323

166

183

48

80

195

305

110

110

280

231

54

302




Balanced modulator

Band

Band pass filter
Band Stop filter
Band width
Base

Base biasing
Battery

Bessel response
Beta

Bias

Biasing current compensation in voltage
follower

Binary coded decimal, BCD
Binary counter

Binary digit

Binary system

Bipolar

Bleeding current

Bode-Plot

284

203

265

268

220

86

103

107

84

137

275

212

187

325

148

146

186




Boolean algebra
Bounding

Breakdown types
Bridge rectifier

Buffer

Butterworth response
Bypass

Bypass capacitor
Bypass RC network
Capacitance reactance
Capture range

Carrier wave

Cascade

Cathode

Cathode

Center frequency
Center tap
Center-tapped rectifier
Ceramic capacitor

Channel

RC

37

138

330

292

64

314

310

197

70

251

318

134

230

317

126

240

293

312

227




Characteristic
Characteristic curve
Charger

Chassis

Chebyshev response
Chip

Circuit admittance
Circuit breaker
Circuit diagram
Clamper

Clapp oscillator
amplifier Class A
Class B amplifier
Class C amplifier
Clipper

Closed circuit television
Closed-loop
Closed-loop gain
Coefficient of coupling

Coherent light

70

71

196

338

202

273

220

250

69

258

298

299

299

49

165

273

235

280

207




Coil reactance

Collector

Collector characteristic curves
Collector feedback bias
Collector impedance

Collector leakage current
Colpitts oscillator

Common collector amplifier
Common drain amplifier
Common mode gain

Common mode input
Common mode range
Common source amplifier
Common-base amplifier
Common-emitter amplifier
Common-gate amplifier
Common-mode
Common-mode rejection ratio, CMRR
Commutation circuits

Commutator

65

245

73

85

282

146

259

302

303

236

178

251

303

301

297

298

335

324

181

168




Comparator
Compensation

theorem Compensation
Complementary pair
Compliance

Conduction electron
Conductor

Conductors

Constant current circuit
Constant-current source
Continuity

Control circuits
Conventional current flow
Copper loss

Core

Coulomb

Coulomb law

Counters

Coupling

Coupling capacitor

288

136

326

300

279

103

320

75

164

276

244

181

114

218

226

58

223

48

311




Covalent

Covalent bond
Crossover distortion
Crowbar

Crystal

Current commutation
Current divider
Current gain

Current limiting resistor
Current mirror

Current to voltage converter
Curve Tracer
Cutoff

Cutoff frequency

Cutoff voltage

D/A conversion
Damping factor

Dark current

Darlington pair

128

185

131

211

16

180

245

235

290

262

247

241

226

125

153

114

209

145

191




Darlington phototransistor

Data sheet

dB

DC alfa

DC Beta

DC chopper

DC Current Transfer Ratio
DC drives

DC Load Line

Dead short

Decade

Decoder

Dekametric waves

Delay time
Depletion
Depletion layer
Depletion mode

Depressor transformer

120

206

41

280

280

247

322

61

158

226

212

242

318

189

207

332

248




Detector

Device

DIAC

Dielectric constant
Dielectric strength
Difference amplifier
Differential amplifier
Differentiator

Diffused base transistor
Diffusion and drift
Digital

Digital systems
Digitizer

Diode

Diode characteristic curve
Diode drop

Diode investigation
Diode opening

Diode shorting

Diode types

230

149

42

148

200

301

304

286

117

10

188

13

270

168

71

337

216

89

225

331




Diode-transistor logic, DTL

Direct overcurrents

Direct-coupled transistor logic

Discharge

Dissipation

Distortion

Distributed capacitance
Distributed inductance
Dominant network
Donors

Doping

Dot convention

Drain

Drain-To-Source Resistance
Drift

Dropping resistor

Dry circuit

Dry type transformer

316

35

315

138

109

130

192

155

46

205

134

288

275

289

82

290

166

248




Dual gat MOSFET

Duplexer

Dynamic convergence
Eddy currents

Efficiency

Electric charge

Electric current

Electric energy

Electric field

Electric field

Electric polarization
Electric potential

Electric power

Electricity

Electroacoustic transducer
Electrochemical transducer
Electro-luminescence
Electrolytic capacitor

Electromagnet

MOSFET

116

286

138

147

57

200

34

46

60

244

38

52

57

249

249

108

312

286




Electromagnetic communication
Electromagnetic induction
Electromagnetic waves
Electromechanical transducer
Electromotive force, emf
Electron

Electron-hole pair

Electronic clock

Electronic tubes

Electronics

Emitter

Emitter biasing

Emitter impedance
Emitter-follower

E-MOSFET

Enable pulse

Energized

Energy gap

Enhancement

Enhancement mode

39

77

249

54

14

190

191

12

212

15

84

282

108

115

322

314

215

136

334




Execution unit

Extrinsic semiconductor
Faraday law

Faraday’s effect

Feedback

Ferrite

Field effect transistor, FET
Field emission

Filament

Filter

Flip-flop

Floating ground

Floating input

Flux

Flux

FM detector

FM limiter

Fold-back current limiting
Forced-commutation

Forward bias

338

98

222

94

30

219

117

81

215

264

262

97

179

219

239

233

245

109

180

87




Forward-breakover voltage
Free electron

Frequency discriminator
Frequency modulation, FM
Frequency multiplier
Frequency response
Frequency-division multiplex, FDM
Frequency-domain analysis
Full adder

Full-wave rectifier
Function generator

Fuse

Gain

Gain roll-off
Gain-bandwidth product
Ganged

Gate

current Gate trigger

Gate triggering

General Purposes Transistors

149

103

314

135

277

134

112

279

292

321

314

55

83

206

285

104

147

225

122




Germanium atom
Grid

Ground

Gun diode
Half-power points
Half-wave rectifier
Hall’s effect
Hanging
Harmonic

Hartley oscillator
High fidelity, Hi Fi

High frequency, HF
High pass active filter

High-pass filter

Hold time

Holding current

Hole

Horizontal polarized wave

Hybrid circuit

184

199

96

172

330

294

94

29

142

260

203

126

269

266

189

143

215

319

165




Hybrid parameters
Hysteresis

Impedance

Impedance matching
Incandescence

Inductive load

Infrared light

Inhibit pulse

Input

Input bias current

Input offset voltage

Input Offset Voltage Compensation
Input RC-network
Instrument sensitivity
Instrumentation amplifier
Insulator

Insulators

Integrated circuit
Integrator

Intelligent communication terminals

RC

281

17

65

89

143

156

98

322

178

146

153

137

197

155

296

209

76

165

295

335




Interface latch chip

Interfacing

Interleaving

Intermediate frequency amplifier
Intermediate frequency, IF
Intermittent

Internal capacitances of transistor
Internal resistance

Intrinsic

Intrinsic semiconductors
Inversion

Inverters

Inverting amplifier

Ionic bond

Ionization

Isolation voltage

JFET

Junction

202

142

100

298

127

244

43

67

182

97

89

47

305

185

17

153

33

339




Junction field effect transistor, JFET

I(jrchhofi"s law for current

Kirchhoff's law for voltage
Knee voltage
Laminated core
Large-signal

Laser

LASER Diode

Law-pass filter

Leakage

Least significant bit, LSB
Left-hand rule

Lenz law

Lie detector

Light emitted diode
Light-activated silicon controlled rectifier

Limiter

119

223

224

152

226

101

58

171

266

129

156

220

224

233

172

294

245




Line drivers and receivers

Line regulation
Linear

Link

Load

Load commutation
Load line

Load regulation
Loading

Local oscillator
Logic gates

Low frequency, LF
Lumen

Magnetic core
Magnetic field
Magnetic field intensity
Magnetic flux density
carriers Majority

Majority current

78

141

160

155

180

157

140

113

260

103

127

239

227

60

200

234

154

144




Mark-to-space ratio
Matched impedance
Matching

Maximum inverse voltage
Maximum power transfer
Maximum ratings
Maxwell

Measurement error
Medium-scale integrated circuit, MSI
Memories

Memory cell

Mercury cell

Metal film resistor

Metal work function
Microphone
Microprocessor
Microwave

Midpoint Biasing
Midrange

Miller’s theorem

322

283

88

98

82

929

239

159

167

182

160

161

289

167

237

65

320

88

252

328




Miller's output capacitance
Minimum specifications
Minority carriers

Minority current

Mode

Modulation

Monochromatic
MOSFET

Most significant bit, MSB
Motor-boating

Mounting capacitance
Muller's input capacitance
Multimeter

Multistage amplifier
Multivibrator

Mutual inductance

Mycalex

N- Type semiconductor

193

96

154

144

332

135

95

118

156

246

192

193

295

307

243

155

209

198




NAND gate

Negative feedback
Negative resistance
Network

Neutral

Nickel-cadmium cell
Noises signals
Noninverting amplifier
NOR gate

Norton theorem

NOT gate

NP junction

Nucleus

Octave

Ohm's law

QOil transformer

impedance Op. Amp. Input
Op. Amp. output impedance
Open circuit voltage

Open-loop

107

30

291

196

243

162

100

306

106

328

105

80

335

929

221

248

283

282

152

273




Open-loop gain
Optical couplers
Optical Fiber
Optoelectronics
Opto-isolators

OR gate

Order

Oscillation conditions
Oscillation start up conditions
Oscillator
Oscilloscope

Output

Output distortion
Output RC-network

Overall gain

P- Type semiconductor

Paper capacitor
Parallel resonance circuit

Passive component

RC

236

12

213

215

105

186

200

201

252

240

156

130

197

56

199

312

166

214




filters Passive
Passive system

Peak detector

Peak value

Peltier effect
Pentavalent atom
Percent of regulation
Performance
Perimitivity
Permanence
Permeability

Phase

Phase angle

Phase detector
Phase inversion
Phase Lag Compensation
Phase margin

Phase response
Phase splitter

Phase-alternation line, PAL

270

325

232

230

93

185

79

11

195

251

329

208

188

232

90

137

336

196

324




Phase-locked loop
Phasing

Photodiode
Photoemission

Photon

Phototransistor
Photo-voltaic or solar cell
Pierce oscillator

PIN

Pinch-off voltage

Pluses generator

Positive and negative logic systems

Positive feedback
Positive resistance
Potential barrier
Potential difference
Power amplifier
Power electronics

Power factor
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152
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214
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Power gain

Power loss factor

Power supply

Power supply rejection ratio
Power Transistors
Preamplifier

Primary cell

Printed circuit board

Priority encoder

Programmable unijunction transistor

Propagation
Propagation delay
Propagation time
Protoboard
Proton

Pulse code

Pulse transformers
Pulse width

Push-pull amplifier
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238

274
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82
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189
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Pythagorean theorem

Q point

Quality factor

Quiescent point

R-ZR ladder

Radar

Radiation

Radio astronomy

Radio broadcast

Radio communication
Radio frequency transistors
RC

RC networks

Reactive value of periodic function
Receiver

Receiving antenna
Recombination
Rectangular wave
Rectification filter

Rectifier
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186
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214

246

124

96

196
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274

338

102
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Rectifier efficiency
Registers

Relay

Reliability
Repeater

Resistance color code

Resistive temperature detector

Resistor-transistor logic, RTL
Resonance

Resonance circuit

Response measurement using discret
point methode

Response measurement using sweep
frequency

Reverse bias
Reverse breakdown
RF

Right-hand rule

Ripple factor
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Ripple voltage

RL filter

Roll off rate

Roll-off

Runway collector current
Sampling

Saturation

Scaling Adder

Schematic

Schmitt trigger

Schottky diode
Secondary breakdown
Secondary cell

Secondary emission
Selectivity
Semiconductor

Sense amplifiers
Sequential with memory, SECAM
registers Shift

Shockley diode
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Siemens

Signal mixer

Signal sideband

Signal to noise ratio
Silicon atom
Silicon-controlled rectifier
Silicon-controlled switch, SCS
Silver solder

Single ended input

Single throw switch
Single-phase rectifier
Sink

Sintering

Skin effect

Slew rate

Small signal amplifier
circuits Snubber

Solenoid

Solid Conductor

Sonar
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Sound waves
Source
Source-follower
Spark

Speaker

Spectral
Spectrum
Spectrum analyzer
Speed control
Speedup capacitor
Square wave
Squaring circuit
Stability

Stage

Standoff ratio

State-variable band pass filter

Static reverse current
Stator

Step
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314

108

200

195
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247

112

310

319

162

263

323

265

146

43

39




Step-recovery diode

Storage time

Sum and difference frequencies
Summing amplifier

Super high frequency
Superconductor

Superposition theorem
Surface-barrier diode

Surge current

Switching current

Switching transistor
Synchronous drives
Tantalum capacitor

Tapered

Telegraphy

Telemetry

Telephone

Television

Temperature coefficient of frequency

Temperature sensor

oAl gl A 3 gl
G (e

Gl g £ ganall a5
(&) cipaal) sSa
slal) 3ild aa i3

G Jua s

I Al 4 il

rhd) Jala agls
gl s

Jdeail) s

Jdeaill g3 A

Al i) s jaal)

sl Ciica

Osal
2354 ) At da e Jalaa

) ad) (umalia

170

190

127
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126

320

326

174

143
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117

61

311

114

100

230

335

139

280

242




Terminal

Tesla

Test

The Armstrong Oscillator
The capacitor

The critical frequency
The differential Input
The induction coil

The inverting input

The Noninverting input
The phase shift oscillator
The piezoelectric phenomena
The pole

The resistor

The Sallen-Key high pass filter

The Sallen-Key law pass filter

The Wien bridge oscillator

Thermal overload

St

s

T Al lida
)

z A A
bl 2
had) dital)
ouSlad) Jal)
ouslall e
skl Aa) ) qidda
Ll g 441l 3 LY
sl

asliall

ol paill Sl i ya

oaddial) i paill S cllu el e

O Bk dida

s Al Jasl) 3 gb

208

129

216

253

67

25

39

69

40

41

254

47

53

66

267

267

257

218




Thermal relay
Thermal runaway
Thermal stability
Thermal triggering
Thermistor
Thermoionic emission
Thermostat

Thevenin theorem
Thin film detector
Three-phase rectifier
Threshold frequency
Thyristor triggering
Thyrositors

Time constant
Time-domain analysis
Timer 555

Timing diagram
Toggle switch
Toroidal coil

Total gain
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Transconductance
Transconductance
Transducer

Transfer Gain
Transformer

Transient state of circuit
Transistor

Transistor biasing

Transistor linear operation

Transistor non-linear operation

Transistor-transistor logic, TTL
Transmission

Transmitting antenna

Triac

Triangular wave

Trigger

Triggering due light radiation

Trimmer
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Tristate (or high impedance) devices

Trivalent atom
Troubleshooting

Truth table

Tuned or frequency-selective
amplifier

oscillator Tuned output
Tunnel diode

Turn-off

Turn-off time

Twin —T Oscillator
Ultrasonic
Unijunction transistor
Unity gain frequency
Untuned amplifiers
Valence
VARACTOR diode
Vector diagram

Very low frequency

Video
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Virtual ground

Visible spectrum
Visual Display unit
Voltage commutation
Voltage gain

Voltage multiplier
Voltage regulator
Voltage-divider biasing
Voltage-follower
Wave length
Waveform distortion
Window comparator
Zener breakdown
Zener diode

Zener temperature coefficient, TC
Zero current detector
Zero-dB reference

Zeroing
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